



vitaminwater XXX FTN

Postmix Syrup and Label Information

Product/Package and UPC Codes:

	SAP #	Product Package	UPC Code	CD
2½ gal BIB	285379	01140298	7 86162-91008	0

Syrup Attributes:

Sucrose/Fructose Brix	31.32
pH	2.70
Finished Syrup Weight (lbs/gal)	9.45

Package Dimensions:

Package	Gross Package Weight (lbs.)	Number per Case	Case Weight (lbs.)	Case Size (inches) L x W x H
1-Gallon BIB	9.66 ± 0.2	2	19.32 ± 0.2	9 15/16 x 7 5/8 x 9
2½-Gallon BIB	24.71 ± 0.4	1	N/A	15 5/16 x 11 7/16 x 4 7/16
5-Gallon BIB	49.25 ± 0.5	1	N/A	15 5/16 x 11 7/16 x 8 1/16

Shelf Life:

All syrups of The Coca-Cola Company must be delivered to the Retail Customer outlet no later than 30 days prior to the "Enjoy By" date. All syrups should be consumed by the "Enjoy By" date, which is **90 days** from the date of manufacture for this syrup.

Storage Conditions:

Store syrup in cool, dry place off the floor. Protect from freezing.

Shipping Conditions:

Ship at ambient temperature. Keep dry. Protect from excessive heat or direct sunlight. Protect from freezing temperatures. Unload immediately.

Manufacturing Code: "Open" date code on all packages.

Examples:	A	1	3	06	-	12	-	04
	(or)							
	AA	XXX	3	06	-	12	-	04
	Plant Code	Consecutive Batch	Tank Number	Month		Day		Year

Pallet Configuration:

Package	Cases/Pallet	Empty Size (Inches) L x W	Loaded Size (Inches) L x W x H
1-Gallon BIB	80	48 x 40	39 ¾ x 38 1/8 x 42
2½-Gallon BIB	100	48 x 40	46 x 38¼ x 50
5-Gallon BIB	50	48 x 40	46 x 38¼ x 46

Water to Syrup Ratio Settings (Beverage Is Non-carbonated):

	Parts Water / Parts Syrup
No Ice	5.50 / 1
Ice + Cold Non-carbonated Water + Cold Syrup	5.25 / 1

Servings per Gallon: A gallon of syrup yields 832 fluid ounces of beverage.

Declarations:

Juice Content = 0% Juice
Naturally Flavored

INGREDIENT STATEMENT FOR SYRUP

FILTERED WATER, CRYSTALLINE FRUCTOSE, CANE SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE, POTASSIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), MAGNESIUM LACTATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, MONO-POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, RED 40, CALCIUM LACTATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT COLOR), MANGANESE CITRATE, BLUE 1, VITAMIN B12.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT FOR BEVERAGE

WATER, CRYSTALLINE FRUCTOSE, CANE SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE, POTASSIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), MAGNESIUM LACTATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, MONO-POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, RED 40, CALCIUM LACTATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT COLOR), MANGANESE CITRATE, BLUE 1, VITAMIN B12.

Allergens

This product contains no detectable levels of milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, wheat, peanuts, and soybeans.

The product is gluten free.

The product is Kosher (OU).

Nutrition Information:

Foodservice product nutrition information is now obtained using Nutrition Calculator Tools. Science and Regulatory Affairs (SRA) has created and posted Nutrition Calculators and other useful information on a website. Use the link below to access the SRA tools and documents.

Link:

[Link to SRA Nutrition Calculator Tools](#)